



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 215 of 2026

Padmabati Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. Ashok Kumar Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

18.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 02.
1. Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout, learned Additional Standing Counsel produces the instructions dated 05.03.2026 of the I.I.C., Dhenkanal Town Police Station.
 2. Apart from challenging the final report, prayer has been made in this CRLMP for entrusting investigation / reinvestigation to the CID, Crime Branch, Odisha.
 3. It is open to the Opposite Parties to file a counter affidavit by 06.04.2026 serving copy of the same on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 4. List this case on 09.04.2026 when attempt will be made for final disposal of the matter.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta